

## HOLD HARMLESS AGREEMENT INDEMNIFICATION & RELEASE FORM

Applicants who are awarded opportunities as vendors at the Brigantine Farmers Market under these specifications shall indemnify and hold harmless the City of Brigantine, it's officers, employees, agents and servants from and against any and all claims, demands, suits, actions, recoveries, judgments, costs and expenses including attorney's fees, incurred or suffered on account of property damage or loss and/or personal injury, including loss of life, of any person, agency, corporation or governmental entity which shall arise out of the course of or in consequence to any acts or omissions of the applicant, its employees, agents, servants or subcontractors in the performance of the work described in these specifications.

The applicant further agrees that this indemnification by the applicant shall continue after completion of the Brigantine Farmers Market season for all claims, demands, suits, actions, recoveries, judgments, costs and expenses including attorney's fees resulting from acts or omissions the applicant, its employees, agents, servants or subcontractors which occur prior to the completion of the season.

I hereby state that I have read, understand, and agree to the following above procedures outlined in this copy of the Brigantine Farmers Market Hold Harmless-Indemnification & Release Form.

Name:			
Signature:		Date:	
Address:			
City:	State	Zip Code:	
Cell Phone: ( )	Email:		

This document must be signed and submitted prior to the date you will be participating in the Farmers Market.

Email documents to:
BrigantineChamber@gmail.com
Subject: Chamber FM Spot